
DN 157-203
Since the inf emotion in possession of this office

does not indicate whether the teepphonO call made from 
Qiincy, Iliinois, was actually made by subjects sister, 
MELBA MARIE RYAN, or from a public phone in. tie Virginia 
Hotel, available to anyone, Denver is not in a position to 
determine whether it would be logical.to have all of the 
above guests located and '4-neerviewe<. If it appears to 
Springfield that- there might be some relatoonship or 
connection between any of these' guests and MELBA; MARIE 
RYAN, Springfield should set out appropriate l?ads.
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DN 157-203 -

.-. . From a check of the motel seCords, Mr. BRUNER 
advised that there were only 15 rooms occupied on 4/3/68.• 
Me also advised that the motel -mOntaiM no record of 
prepaid incoming long durance teVehtnv c^ls for guests.

- A^heck was made of the collect long disan^civ calls received 
aLre.moe1' frtm3/1/^, and there was no record of any 
such calls bei-ng received frm Qiincyi Illios-is.
Mr. and Mrs. BRUNER advised they do not recaal any long 

_ distance calls from Qrifeocy-.mitKS!^ be^ by '
mooel guests and they also .adviseithvydOQtt recall huay 

_guests resembling JAMES EARL RAY. > a

it was determined' that on.that, date tie tollwhg iadlvid,allS 
were guests at the motel- o./’w.\\;? :

■ -' / 'Room .1 : .

708 CoiggiM Avenue

Regsterei 3/12/68 and stayed unit 4/8/68;

Cale 7, M At. De FUmbeyw
Bay amen, Puerto Rice < . / - -

■ . E. J.,.ofCON1OR'r.- 
" 5280 Jay' ' ' •

C.doradoWheat
Chevv®Vvt,e©ltrado Heease MJ 2170'

Registration Cad No. 27396

' Ford pickup, Utah jiCeasv 
Representing Stanley AViaton;

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DN 157-2103

■ < . ■;Room 5 < " ' : ■ ■
; Reeistration Card No. 2731281

JAMES FAGAN
307 Chestnut Street

i Honey Brook, Pennsylvania 
Registered 3/24/68, Heft 5/3/68;

' ' ' • R©oim 6
< Registration Card No. 27415 : •

Mr. and Mrs 4 DE DUTCHER /
. Hubbard or Hibbard Drive 7

Jackson, Michigan 
Party of two;

. Room 7.
Registration Card No. 27412 
PATRICIA PACKER 
4529 Holdrege Street ' ,
Lincoln, Nebraska

\ Representing Frontier Airlies
> Staying two night®!

■ . - - Room 8 ' -. ' ' ■ ' • ' ' \ .
Reisraton Card no. 27399 / /

' - ' J. C. - MYERS'
1001 Vaziiey View 
Minot,. North Danita 
License ARR20 .
Party of two 
Registered 4/1/68, stayed for four days;

Room 9 ; . , ' , ' . ‘
- Reist-rataOn Card No. 27416

■ . M?.--.and:Mirs*• jack kowack (?) ■ '
Lim.on,Colorado , \
Ford, Colorado ICense 2J625

- . Party of two; ' . ’
. - ■Room 10 ' .....

Registration Card No. 27414 
Mr. and Mrs. JOE YURFECK (?) 
1440 Tuser (?) Road ■ - 7 . 7 - - 
Denver, Pennsylvania

7.7 Pennsylvania Iceense 1A4391
Party of two;

: 7 . ' ; - 3 - ■ ' .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DN 157-203 *

Room 11
Registration Cad No. 27413 .

’ JIM SCHULTZ
1921 Pontiac Drive
En!<» Oklahoma
1967 CRegrolet, OLlahiOMi. licwe GA 7973

' - ,; . Party of Ove; ■ , ' • • ' . ■ . -

■ . Room 12 . ■ ' ' . ' ' "
Registration Card No. 27408
WALTER E. EHRHARDT

/ , ■1609 East 62 N. - < XX' - .
< Gladstone; Missouri

Mustang, Missouri license ST6-473;

: X Room 14' . . . ' ’ . "
, RecgstratOon Card NO. , 27397 X'X ' ' > .
,:' ’ PAUL CHAMBERS’ and wife’ ■ . '

914 Edger (7) or Edgw (?) \
. Durango, Colorado 

Cadillac, Colorado licence PRt(?) 4145
: . . Party of two! ' " ' • ■ •

' RooO 20s • • ; . ' ? _ ‘ •
■ -.--' Registration'Card No*. 27285.' ■ ? .

’ RALPH KNOTT'-" ; .
551 South Fourth Avenue . .
Am Arbor, Michigan
gmc, Michigan license 8601.de 
Representing NationalCash Reeg-ster;

■ XX Room 20 XX. X 'Xs X. ; X
Reg-straton- Card.. NoX27310 “ - -

. ’ JOHN Ws-.MELDRUM ■ • - ' ■ ' :
549 Taylor Drive .

, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania ' . ' ■ .
x RepreHe-ntingNational Cash Register'- Company '

’ Registered 2/1/6581, still there-; •

X ' - Room 22 / X - " ; ■ ', ■
■ _ ■ c Registration Card No. • ' ” : ' .

; ; john w. Cheers .
■2201 South smthvrile Road ?

. . Dayton, Ohio • • . • :
Representing National Cash Register Company, Dayton 
Registered 3/3/68, stayed approximately six weeks;

- 4->;;
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DN 157-203

Room 26 .
Unable to locate Registration Card 
Mr. WALLEN.

Al above guests registered at the m>tel on 4/3/68, 
except where .otherwise indicated.

Mr. BRUNER advised that the 'mote had had several 
mea staying there Who were attending the National Cash 
Rsgister Company trairiijEg school at Denver,; Colorado; some of • 
them for rather' extended -periods. He advised that Mr.. VELEZ . • . 
and Mr. MELDEUM were still residing there, but that 
;Mr. EMBUS was out’ of ■ town/ havinirgone back' te PllnnsylvlaU^^ 
to;visit his family for a few days. Camcjraing . ' ' • • . .
Mr. -^mN, for whfla.the Beiistratnn ^d coild. aot be • 
located, Mr. BRUNER staled that WALLEN is a frequent guest 

. at the mod and that- he operates a metel in Estes Pork, <
v ,Wor-nd®. " : ; - . ; a

■ • Mr. W. F. MC MURRAY, proprietor of the El Patio 
. Mod, advised that he had no recollecticn of any guests 

receiving any long distnce teleptonie calls either prepaid' 
or cellect fom Wncy, .runosi He'wan unable to recall 
any guest reseabm-g the descrptihNi or photograph of subject. • 

' ' Rr. KHLO ISHMAEL VELEZ, 'who' has''been' at the .
7RI pade'Motel ^sibMe 3/25/l8L. idvl^ that he wil have been. ■

, • employed by the Ndiond Cash Rlil*tlr Company, Inter-natoMal
Division, five year* by July, 1968. Be is a service 
engineer with offices at 556 Munoz Rivea, Hat© Rey, Puerto 

■ • Rico, home address same as ■set out above. He stated he has ■ . ' 
' - been attending the'National Cash Beis1er Company ALr-surrvces ■

training school in Dearer. He advised that he has nut received 
■ aany .lomg-’<l*a>ncl •cans.from .Quincy, 'Iliiiei*» that he "is’--'' ■ - ' 

. not acquainted with anyone .in Quincy,. IlMos,.- or vicinity •
and docs not recall any guest at the mejtal cinder he has been.
.tieejko resembles the., photograph, or description of subject.. .' 

Mrv VELEZ, stated he-.spends:a..•grlat deal of his flle.■iml in ' . 
the lobby 'of' the .motel and has had an oppotaunty to •blsivre . • 
many of the .guestsA . v ;

- 5'-
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DN 157-2.03

Since the information in possession of this office 
does not indicate Whether the'telephone call made from 
Quincy, Illinois, was? actually made by subject's sister, 
MELBA MARIE RYAN, or from, a public phone in title .Virginia. 
Hoel, available to. anyone, Denver is not in a position to 
determine whether it would be logical to have. all . of the 
above guests located and. “ntteVviwed.: If it appears to 
Springfiedi that there might be s<me ,^ 
connection between any of these guesIt's and MELBA MARIE . 
RYAN,. Sl^iugfieid should set out appropriate lea^. ,

, - 6 -
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FROM

subject?:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY IMS IDTIW 
GSAFPMN<41 CTO) 101-116*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT?

Memorandum
SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SA EDWARD A. CARPENTER P.

MURZIN

DATE: 5/7/68

The folOowiig investigatom was conducted at
the Menard Branch, IllOnois State PeiOtentiary, on 
April 26, 1968: ,

On A?rll 26, 1968, MAX FRYE, Warden, Menard
Branch, Ilinnois State PenOtentiary, advised that one 
of the inmates by the name of JOSEPH ALAMs, who works 
Io the Oafice is Mess at the Penitentiary, Indlcaeed 
to him recently that he was acquainted with JAMES EARL 
RAY having been with him at the Missouri. State Penntentiary 
Io Jefferson City, Mi'ssoiuri.

Warden FRYE stated that he did not question
him concerning his contacts or knowledge of RAY but 
thought it might be of value to interweew him.

On April 26, 1968, JOSEPH ALAMS, Aka Shooty,
who has Menard #11745 was intervewwed at the penitentiary 
and advised after viewing a photograph of RAY that he was 
acquainted with RAY when RAY was at the Missuri State 
Penntentlary.

ALAMS advised that he left the penitentiary
for Menard last October, 1967, and that when he gotthere, 
RAY was already there.

ALAMS advised that his only knowledge of RAY
was that RAY brought food over to the hospptal where 
ALAMS was working and he assumed that RAY appaaently worked 
Io the prison kitchen.

ALA.MS advised that he never talked directly 
to RAY at any tmie nor did he ever observe him with any 
flther inmates. / *

SEARCHEL 

SERIALIZE!
INLEXEO 
fcJD.....

B010-IM
Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly °° Me Payroll Savings Hm
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' ' I*

SJ 44-561

; He described him as a very quiet individual 
- .and this is all the iformjion-he has concerning hm, 

On this'same .date,‘a check of the penitentiary 
records was made for a JERRY RAY who was-aieeged to be 

♦ the brother of JAMES EARL RAY and no individual could 
ie identifid as being connec-eed with RAY based on available 

—inS^S?; . ■ ■ ’

A MEN A record was located for JOSE.th etmer AUSTIN 
'who has FBI #821733 whose date of birth is Appil 15, 1898 
and who originally was receivedat the Menard Branch 
on December 21, 1925, and he remained at the .penitentiary 
uMl* July ..22, 1949 when he was released/and was >eUureEd 
to the peeritertiary. on December;22, 1950, Whore he - 
remained unnil Appil 8, 1954 when he was■. reeeased on parole 
and again returiedi to the penitentiary on February 8, >1955, / 
where he *remained until Aprri 27, 1956 when he was again ' 
reeeased on parole and then returned’to the penitertia^y .
on September 17, 1957 .-where, jhe' remainedun'll May 7, 1959 
when he was again reeeased on parole mfil September 23, 

> 1959,when he was returned unil, his ultimate discharge, ■
on February 23, 1965. !

., 7 According to* pihitertary records> AUSTIN, when .
he was dismissed frm Menard went to St.» Leonards House 
located at 2100 West Warren Avenue, 'Chicago/' Illtools, *
and he received a final/parole on discharge on July 11, 

. 1?67' «“"Sh t^ P^-ole Ofl« located at I60 North ^S^te, 
Chicago, Iltno»is,. . ,

According to therecords,'AUSTIN at one tme - \
- wais transferred to the state.perLter:t;airy at Joliet, 

. frcm Augtust 2, 1934, unnil ,August 15, 1936, when he was
' returned foom Menard'. ^CcpidlIg to^the records, AUSTI 

. used the names JAMES FREELEY, SHARKEY '-AUSTIN and BLAC

AUSTIN was originally received on a 25 rear :
? sentence for. murder and a 10 to life sentence foT armed, 

( robbery frdmMorean County,-Ilttop.is. According• to tiie / 
records, AUSTIN has a nephew by the name of RALPH whose 
full name is RALPH TANNEHILL, 1432 - 4th Street, in Maison, 
Ilinnois, a niece, Mrs. JOE REESE, 316 North Hoosier, 
Brail, I:ndiara, a brother, CHARLES, _^sidnng in Waaerly 
ninois, a brother, BERT, iesldng.ir Springfield, IUtoois.

2
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SI 44-561

AUSTIN is 

Race 
Sex 
DOB 
Height \ 
Weight' 
Eyes

described as:

White 
Mile .
4/5/98 
5' 100" 
129 pounds 
Blue

Complexion Dark '
Hair Gray
Occupation .•••Farmer.

? . Has cut scar on :
center;.of- forehead

' ? A review, of hiS correspondence file reflects 
correspondence with Mrs. DOROTHY SEYMOUR, at Franklin, 
Iliinois/ a sister; , •

. ROBERT REED. » c»«e;»<orker- from St. Leenard
House, 2100 Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illnoois;

■ Father DOUGLAS . WOLFE, . A 
. St. Leonards House, • ;

A Attorney J. EDWARD JONES A
J 1432‘West Harrison’ Street, . , 

, . Chicago; Ili-nnois; , _ . \

„ • A. A. Farris Company, Inc. / > -
- 122 West. Lincoln Avenue ^

Goshen, .Indiana

St. AnntKionyS''innp,Inc. • 
29 .amtHCaSiaie street, .
■Chicago; Illnnois

Mr. GIARD LETMALN \ .
■ Warren..Clinic,'.' :

• 24419 West Waahington .Boulevard, 
Chicago, Illnnois

- 3 -
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SI 44-561

Mr. and Mrs. MYRICK 
Caseyville Nursing Homie 
Caseyville, Illinois;

A. B. ROBERTSON 
2011 Road Street, 
Madison, Illinois

Waukegan Rescue Mission
Waukegan, Ilinnois

Frie^’r WI^ MORGAN
Waavely, Illnoois;

MYRTLE COOK 
Acme Hotel 
St. Louis, Missouri

Cousin GERTRUDE WALLING
904 Lind Street,
Quincy, Illinols
No other iniormatonn of value noted in file 

for AUSTIN.

- 4 -
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5/768

SA EDWARD A. CARPENTER P.

MMIN

• The following .investigation MB conducted at 
the Monard Brntw^r IHnes State MMW« «■ ‘■ -■

On Ap-LM 1W> MAX FRYE.Warden,Monad 
■ Branch ninotta. State Penitentiary, .advised that one 

of the .mates by the thinks of JOSEPH ADAMS, who works 
■ \In. the Office .Sa. Mees w the Peitentiaay, indicated 

. to him recently that be was acquianted with JAMES EARL 
■ MAY^avngjbedow^ the Mssourir state Penitent.

Vin Jefferson City; Mansour.. . - , • - . - • .

• ■^■2i ,*-' ' Warden FRYE stated that be did not question
• hta, concerning'* his contacts or-knowledge of RAY but 

■ ' bought-it might' wof vaue to .niervew him. '

' ' who taMsard #11745 ta interviewed at Me Wenittattayn 
W: advised "after .viewing a photograph of-RAY thathe was '

■ / acqurdated wlth RAY whom RAY was at he. Miscourt -Stata ' ■P#1 r»> m • < n •
/ .ADAMS advised thathe left the penitentiarry

for Monad 'lastOctober# MW* andtaatwhenbegstthetarV.
' ' " RAY.was already there.. \ \

- . . . , • ADAMS.advised that his only knowledge of RAY . .
- ta that RAY brought food over to the.hospital- where 

ADAMS was- working'and he'assumed that RAY apparently worked 
■ ta the prison kitchen. ■ ■

■ ^ . . . ..t,..' ADAMS'advsed-that he never talked directly
f at.any .tme moar did be ever obstarve hdsa with any - 
taeesi- : ' . ' - / ■ ■ ’ '

''A a^si (44-561). > - • . ;

SEARCHED 4..'iNDEXED

. MAY^ 1968 
£BI-SPRINGFIELD
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SI 44-SS1

,.. .H. d«.cc-lb.d him as a vary qutt individual 
and this is all the itfOnaitiOB he has concernOig him.

_ _ . Os this seme date, a check of the peMteatiary 
-*c«-tB was made for a JERRY RAY who has Sieged to be 
*h® brother of JAMES earl ray and no individual could 

-he idwntiled a* being' conneeted with RAY.based on available 
iso-nation. • • • - . j i .

A rOcod was located for JOSKPH ELMER AUSTIN 
*V F1! #*’»’» V-s» data of birth is Aril 15, 1898 
and who originally' was recalled ■ at the Menard Branch ■ 
«• December 21, • 1925, and -be remained at i|L|imiten’tbuy

: util July 22, 1949 when ba was rel«WBe71SF|iSs*retwnMd 
to t^ pettitentiarym Dec«m*a|,22/1958, where he . ' .

■ -ramnMd ®^til AriJ s, 1954 when he was -e^haMad «m p7iale 
' and again reurnMd to the pas.tani-7ry on February 8, 1955, . .

where be remained unil Aril .27, 1956 when be was again - 
ia*.esedon rairolgnnd them iateraad to :W peni.t-aatiay ,, . 
wn September. 17, 1957 where be iM7txa4 6H May 7, 1959 . .
•ban he was again iehasad on parole un.il September 23, 
•1959, when he was -subsumT until his uLimate dsmab^ .
an-February 23, 1965. . /

■ According to pun-teetOrry records, AUSTIN, when
tut was dismissed from. Menard .went to St. ieoM's House - 
AaMlit 21«»w.t Warren Avenue, aMto, Hinos,

’ and ha* rceaiLved' a final parole oh discharge on July 11, 
19677 through the Paoia offc located at 160 Berth' Lasalle, 
Chicago,^Hnois. - - 7 -7 ■■

• According to the records, AUSTIN !' one tme '
iW ti7mSfarrrad to tha *i7ta pgitertarw at Joliet, ' 

from August 2, 1934, until August 15, -1936, when he was - 
ie^rnM<■iiom Moaiard, Aacordiw to the iacwrdS, AUSTIN . ;
used the ahMS JAMES FREELEY, SHARKEY AUSTIN and BLACKEY.

" ; 'AUSTIN was originally iecaiwd on a 25 year . .
1 SOftiSseS for mater anti 10 to Jiff e ■aiUua .farlaimed.

• roibbary fom Mom® Canny, nmois/ ? According to the? - • . 
iacards., AUSTIN bate a mpuar by the arn» of RALPH whose . 
full anew is RALPH TANNERILL, 1432 - 4th Street, in M7Hb«7 
.Illnma*,a &iSCe, Mis. JOE REESE, 316 North Hweier, • ' 
Brazil, Indiana, a brother, CHARLES, residing in wavrly 
Illnols, a brother, BERT, reeung i.-vi^wld, nil—..

- 1 -
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SI 44-561

AUSTIN is described as;

' , Race White . • ' . . ' .
■ sex . ■ ■ Mae ■ . . ■ . . ■ .

* = DOB - : V 4/5/98' ■ •
Height 5r10h . . ■ -

. Weight 129 pounds. ■ ■ ■ ■ - ■
' . ' Eyes . ; Buie -

; Complexion Dark , •
- ■ Har • - -Gray 1 :

... ' . . Occuution Farmer / . , ' . - . . • . '
. ■ Has cut scar on f - : - ' .

- - center,of forehead ' ‘

._ ' \' ; .A 'reviewof his cerressjondence fie reflects . ■
. correspondence, wtih.Mrs./-DOROTHY. SEYMOUR, at Franklin,- J

■ Hinos, a sister; - ■ , ■ \ • ■ / - • ' s'

f ROBERT REED, a case worker from^t. Leonard 
House, 21O0 Wars# Avenuey -Chicago, Illinois;

• •■ - Faher douGlAS woLfe, / - ' ■ . .
■ ' St.^Leonards House, ■ . : ■ ^-.<. ;

\ . At1nnly J. EDWARD JONES ' -
' ■ 1432 Weest Harrisoini Street, . . ■ . '

: • citca^-iii-nos;?:.; • ? .

A. 4. Farris Company, Inc.
■ ■ 122 -.West Lncotn:Avenue .

■ Goshen, Indiana • " ■ ' • .

St. Anthonp’s inDnw.
29 South LaSaie Street, 
Chicago, liinois
Mr. GEARD lETTMAN 1

, . . ■ Warren Clinic -. -
■ - 2449 Wees tWashhngton■ Boullvard, "

Chicago, Iiilinito ,

- 3 -
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Mr. and Mrs. MYRECK 
. CasTvill® Nursing Hoe©

Caseville, Illinois; .

A. B. ROBERTSON ' . ■
3011 Road Street, 

. Madison,Illinois ,

Wtokagam Keecut Stasias
Waukegan, Illinois

WiMd 11 WILLIS m3 MORGAN 
Wasely, Illinois; • .

MYRTLE COOK
Aces Hotel
St. Louis, Missowri

C©wsin GERTRUDE WALLING
804 End Street,
Quincy, Illinois

Na other information of value noted in'file 
for AUSTIN.

- 4 -
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SAC, ATLANTA (.44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIBDD (44-561) - P -

MURKIN

00: Memphis ‘ ,

Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/68.

A review of NATE bulletins, Illinois State 
Police bulletins, and a check with agents of the 
Springfield Division faHed to reflect any auto 
stolen from State of Georgia subsequent to 3/23/68.

. All agents have been advised that any
auto stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered 
i.n Springfield Division where subject is unknown 
that RAY should be considered as a possible subject.

2 -Atlanta (44-2386) 1 - Memphis •

(5)5

SEARCHDD.............. .........
SERIALIZED.........
INDEXED........
FILED......
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SAC,. ATLANTA (44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

MURKIN .

GO: Memphis . . . .

; Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/68.

’A review of NATB bulletins, Illioois State
Polio® bulletins, and ..check wit*?^ of the 
Springfield Division failed to reflect any auto 
stolen from State of Georgia subsequent to 3/23/68.

Ml agents have been advised that any 
auto, stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered 
in SpringfieM Division where subject is unknown 
that RAY should be considered as a rossble subject.

Jr

i j 
a

2 - Atlanta (44-2.386)
2> Springfield (44-561) 
BGO/smu '
(5)

1 - Memphis
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;^«?i.«.;:

FD36 (Rev. 5-22-6 4)

IK 
V 
H

FB I

Date: 5/8/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext, or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) .

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Sjpri-ngfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the r,eceiving offices is one copy 
each of investigative insert reflecting investigator of 
Ilin-nois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on 
JTOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information 
report at a later date.

will be contained in the Springfield

I

?■

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc.

>2 ^2
2 - Memphis

St. Louis

^WD: jah
(9). I

Springfield (44-561)

(Enc. 
(Enc.

1)
1)
1)

Approved: -------------------------------:Sent
Special Agent in Charge •

indexed
FILED_

__ M Per

SEARCHED.
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Transmit the follownig in-------------------------------—-----:———------ —
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTIL___________________AIR MAIL______
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) .

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFILDD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN '
. CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Inclosed for the receiving offices is one copy- 
each of investigatvee insert refeectigg investigatoon °f 
IliiooSs State Penntentiary, Menard Branch, records on 
JOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information will be contanned in the Springfield 
report at a later date.

3 - bureau (44-38861) (Inc; 1)
2 - Memppis (inc. 1)

• 2<- St. Louis (loc. 1)
^Spriogfield (44-561)
—JWD:jah

Approved: ----------------------:-------------- :---------- Sent
Special Agent in Charge •

SEARCHED..... 
SERIALIZED 
indexed__  
FILID„_—

M . Per .

ir1
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SI 44~5®1

a

Weed,, Wisconsin:. He remained inhere three days and left . . . . - :
without, permi.saimsL. GAWRONF carried at that time in an ' ■ ' .
absconder states, unU November 16, 1961, when he was returned -, . - 

■ te Menard- Pwnteniaay.-” Me was Paroled an April H* 1963* • ;
■ to the Solders.and Maier*-Horned Duney,. nmosu but,was never ; 

received at'this homb7 gAwroN’s address-me of ApPl-l’ ’1968, was ' - 
shown as 1807 South 1m* St. Leals, Essou^r ' ■ • ^ . ' '

- ' - - The felowligiM-iviaual® were listed as . . ’
■ correapojid.®ms in OVR^ ■ ' . ’ ;
; Mss MART MQMCHM,'cs«^ -

' St.:Louis* Missouri" - ’ '<A.:

' 7, ■ ' Hiss CAROL'MAHER, ■•later, show,as Ers. CAREL PHRPER ■ '
" . a- inendU 1913 Hiskery''Street,' S. W% Missouri’*- ’

■ and ALBERT PEPPER, 1713 Lafayette-Avenue*<#, Lous,' ' .
- . ■ , . • MtssenriU . • / T ' I

■ : .■ ' .Qm.io«skirea. were- filled out- byrthe-Mowing -
■ indviduRtSV ' v -7: ' " ,

„ . Date ofquestionnair not-shownon file., ■LEC»Ri.< <>777
7 7 - MAROYASi (frfeU),/h».lMs aodfcessst.iw

■. - ■ . • Washingosb (date, not,shown)-\ind;5i7 York* Diiey# . ■ ‘-7. - - ,mMs, inWihiT. ’ .
. . ! . CAROL ANN MATTER (Second cMntnU later shown .qK ' ■
- ’. > ■carol AND ■WEW 1913 Henry, 'St., Louts, Missouri

’ : ' ALBERT BENNY PEPPER tMendU 1015Alien, St. Louisa: -.’7—-
1 Missouri - - 7 7 7 . '-7 7,7'

' JOHN larry Mr (friend, 1915 Hhkory. DU. Lovis, MlMso*^ 
'

7 ■ Also NMded;’in the f£e<wee 3 re-elam.ifi®a^^ '.- ■-.. 
- lepeH® dated June-10. Miu -December tRa UDi-Ani^SeptembeB- W’ 1wi#- - 
' • - which would teof.’partimOM bao^^ ‘.^ 77' ' • ./ .
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I 
f F 489

. DIAGNOSTIC DEPOT
iLjNOIS STATE PENITENTIA.RY &
W JOLIET , W . ■

" '_ June 10, 1940
CLASSIFICATION REPORT ’

JDDNo.: ' Nami: GAWRON, John
Crime: Burglary ■

Age: 40 Admitted: 11/2/34
Sentence: 1-Life

. Transfer.

. Classification.

.. Recommendations
RECLASSIFICATION

1 Stateeille Division.

Group,111: Without psychosiss' or mental 
de?0''.. Doohtiully improvable. Inadequate 

. peysonait^ .^h average intelliennce ( C plus 
104hATmI Alpha score - 1934). Alcoholic tendency. 
Pcatirl deafness<» ■

2

. This i^ato was classified as a doubtfully improvable ifi‘ni;^ with delinquent attics and ^ck Optinttri;iiie 
rndv,rm“ttiono His •ctiminariiy appeared io be elated '

. to his alcoholic tendency. He was recently exam.ned 
wh1n.h1 wrote a request for transfer to -Sateville 
^cauise of problems of ill health. He claimed that ■ ■

, he was disabled in the Wold War and that his irr
^sJ1?1 ruptured. He now complains of head pains

• ad discharging i■atst> He fills, rather vaguely, 
■ 'hat larger, dryer cells at Stottville wouHd be more 

SOnn0^1 to good healths His conduct within the 
O:d4pti?c>n has been satisfactory. Hi has him 
punished on only two or three occasioiis. Hi has a ' .

• fairy, goodtii:ilie■^ t^ard his employment. He .
shows no evidence of mental disease. Under the new 
?01iy h1 shou~d bi classified for Stottville since it . 
IsJ-k^y.he.w-p-.ha’1 'o ser.v1 a num’01r of years ■

■ w^hin th1 itsiiluiOnno In the interests of his g1n•ertl •
Iia7th and to furth^ the pTes1ti clrssifiratitn .
policy, resigrigation i.s recommended* • .

*

8
5 $

3.' Continued medical treatment for the’ ear 
condition and work in a dry, inside place is suggested.

< 2D­Chair nan . 
Classsficrtion Board

• KEH*HB . •

1

4 111 ' iMlr willow#1 - ’
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x PREVIOUS NUMBER

Joliet #489-F

- PAROLE VIOLATOR

STAiiUs wUhUlD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

A VISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST^ 
"MENARD DT .AGNOSTIC, DEPOT1 UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261 December 2, 1961 Ainitted: 11-2-34 (Joi.)

Name.- GLWRON, John . . ' Age: 62 ' Re Admitted: 11-16-61

Crime: Burglary Sentence: i—Life

• ' : ■ RECLASSIFICATION REPORT- . ; . ■ ' ’ '

BEHAVIOR ON PAROLE Ahis 62 year old white man was paroled from
Menard on 3-21-59 to a Veteran’s LdmnisSra- 

- toon Hoopptal at Wood, Wisconsin, but remained there only three days and then left 
u Without permission. He now says, "I got loaded up on liquor and goof balls, and when 

■ I came to I was in the Union Station at Chieko and found I had a ticket to St. Lous 
. so I just went on to St. Louis and stayed there.11 He says he lived in St. Loui.s during

the entire tine he was at large as an absconder’, and lieed vrith a cousin at a rooming 
hou.se at 1913 Hickory Street, St. Lous. He says hie obtain®! employment, usually cas­

. ual and part-time in nature, through an employment agency, and also received a V.A.
compensator, check arnowting to $61.00 monthly. During his last few months of liberty 
he also received public ad issisaiice. He states that on two occasions,-foom July to 

, September, 1959 and again from October, 1960 to January, 1961, he was a patient at, the
Cochran V.A. Hoopptal i.n St. Louis because of a heart concd/toon. Irmiate says he was 
not arrested at any trne while i.n St. Lous, but about 11-9-61 he and an aiquainticce 
were picked up at Lousima, Masoud, his identity as- ^ IlUnois violator was theih .
discovered, and he waved txtraritOon for return. He says t,hi.s iiiuaiitcihie left St. 
Louis to driLve to Quincy,' Illioois, asked inmate t,o go along, and he accepted. He says
they stopped at Lousiina, Missouri and were questioned by police about the burglary of 
a s^ermarket in that area, but he knew nothing about that offense. Enclosed with re­
ports from the Divisoon of Supervisonn concerning this inabe is a detailed report of 
investigatoon by the Mssouri Highway Psarol of the burglary, but we find nothing i.n 

■ tM.s ^ch.would suggest that iimate and his companion were suspected of having any 
connection with the crmie, and it seems tvi.deit that no charge was fied. in Ussoiui. 
However, it will be noted that this episode seems to have at least some points of ire- 
semblance to the behavior which led t.o his return as a parole violator i.n JUly, 1956.

REVTEv OF SQUILL FACTORS; . The ReeCaisifiiatioi Report of 9-2-56 offer’s a
: . • - - summary of inmate's background!,and we would re­

. fer to that report. Ls indicted above, he assertedly lived wth a cousin wh° operates 
a rooming house i.n St. Louis after he absconded from his most recent parole. Although 
he says he was under the infuennce of liquor and ’’goof baLls" at the timt he ibsconded 
from parole', -he clamms that thereafter he induuged only in moderate drinking. : He says 
he worked at various pat-time jobs as a janitor, • etc., WhiLtt in St. Loui.s uhnt.l he was 
placed on public -relief • following-his release from the Cochran V.A. Hoosptal in January, 
1961 frlrWinu a heart attack. He now corresponds with. hi.s cous:ii in St. Lous. ■

PERSONALITY: . Physically, inmate's apptir’anlct suuutsts his ad­
. ■ vancing age,- and he gives a history of two fairly

severe heart attacks i.n r'tieit years. He has also itti hard of hearing for a number of 
years, and receives V.A. eisabiliSy compensation. We would refer to the iurI'tit medical 
report for further inroriatron as to his conditioon. Rtctnt psychometric test indccaees 
superior iite:LUiticee, v^h a score approximate that previously ebtuned. Temperamen­
tally* he is 2 rather beaten, prisoniLzee individual who has i.n the past had a history 
of heavy drinking euri.nu the. occasional interUetes when he is . not incarcerated, but who 
clams only mode^te iLIeluUgence foiowwngg the binge which-led to’his pr<mpt iisitid:ing 
from hs V.A. H)opiitil placement. We regard him as a rather dtptidtit instiUutOinalitee
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RECLCSSIFIomOM-REPORT: ~ GAWRON, John #25261 "December 2, 1961

. - 2 - . ■

person who has long been an outcast from conveeeion^aL society and who tends- to sub­
merge himself into anonymity whenever he is confronted with the demands of'a free 

, commeunty adjustment,. ' •

CLASSIFICATION: ' ' ■

Superior intellieecee (CGCT 115). 
nosis.

RECOMMENEATOOSS:

RHG:cdrc '

Group III: Without evident -mental disorder
■ or mental defect. Adat unimprovable offender. 

In^equate eersoneaity makeup.-. High guarded prog-

Menard general division. Medium or maximum
• seccrity. Light routine work assignment.

X H. Groff (Member) . _ .
. Classificaiien Board . ■ ‘
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: . #1542-'Pontiac
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

Department of public safety 
DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

#25261-Menard
Name:

Crime:

GAWRON, John
Burglary

menard d. d UNIT
CLASSIFICATION REPORT

Age: 57
Sentence: !«Life

September 2, 1956

Admitted: 11-19-34-J
Sentence- ' ^7«^-T(PV)
±it^ct:==J-25^^

1. Transect
2. Classifiration

RECLASSIFICATION

3. Recommnndations BEHAVIOR ON PAROLE;. This 57 year old White mao was paroled
. - ■ • from Jolfet for the second time to

9-21-5)4 to placement at the Sotdier’s rod Sailor’s Home in Quincy® He re­
mained there util March 1956, then left because he learned the police were 
looking for him fn conneccion with investigation of an Armed Robbery at 
LaGrange, Missouri® Reports indicate that inmate had been drinking consider-* 
ably while at the Soldier’s and Sailors Home, and had also been keeping 
company with a Mrs. Lucille Ryan, the mother of a Menard parolec, #23737 Ryan, 
This parolee was also arrested in coosectoon With the armed robbery at La­
Grange., Missouri, and is' apparently now incarceratdd in that state® Records 
iMicsito that aether parolee, Menard #23686 Gain, was also arrested for 
questioning fn ^miection with that investigation, but was released. Inmate- 
says he left the home wheo hc learned that police were looking for him, moved 
to.,.! ^fm fn Q^cy, aon he evidently eluded investigation at that time. 
Although he refused t;o reveal wher*e hie was laving, other information indi- 
c^s?^?0 was lrier ivtrg with Mrs, Ryan. According to his own story, 
he obt^ned employment wth a I»t>an construction company after hc left the' 
home, rod it would appear that his whereabouts might have been tcaced i.n 
this manner, h.ad there boon sufficient interest® Records indicate tn a 
v^l^on warrant was issued latc- i.n March 1956, and that hc was then ar- 
r^Cs^ b? Q^ncy police on 6-28-56 as a burglary suspect. Cain, Menard 
#23686, had b00^ arrested a few days csaTicr in connection with two burg- 
Sf^s Jlwhch i:imrte does not appear to have becn directly implicated, 
rlhoough. ,tne lttt was appnently taken to Mrs. Ryao’s home, where iimate 
wa$ s^yi^0 Cao tten a^tted shme• eai’lier burglaries, an.d implicated ,
i^^e as ao, rstociate in at least one of them. Inmate now professes rather 
^vM^00 ** .“^ k:0hwl■^ng>C 'Of these offenses, proeesees ttn^ he did 
not u^erst^ much of th0 questioning to which he was subjected f©lowing 
his akrCSt,xTron is evidently decided on a policy of admtttng as littee as 
p^^^. He nhct rnmt considerable • drinkt ig while on parole, and hi.s 
«CC^0iCrKvftlat:ton■ i’n friurc to sen-d in a few reports. From present info?- 
marlhn, it wu^ appear .that there was a concerted and crlculaCnd■ series 
oo. ^pf•tt,dCt i■t wdch two Menard parolees, Cain and.Kyan, as wed ’
jS1?-101^ one other associrtc were involved, and in which iimate was also 
implica^d on the brsis of Cris’s statements.

WIIW OF SOCIAL FACTORS:: Subject wat tora in Chicago on 7-12-99
k ' at the sixth of tcvcn chidieeo of a

o vt-btrt mother of polish descent and r Gorman immgrrnt father. During
„ a ^Ly^-h frm-ly lvvcd in r disorderly and deltnuicot rrer on the
Oerr I hwC^ si-dc in C^crgo. He tayt hit father "had a potiticrl -Job"
Wotio-hC0I™iloSh4tre0 department, rod thc family was evidently of limited 
thcio-enonomic ^at^ Hs now tayt hit father died in cv30 mdyhis mother
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■ STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST
MEN.ARD D. De UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261

Name: GAWR.ON, John Age: Admitted:

Crime: Sentence:

1. Transfer.
2. ClassiSicaiion
3. Recommendations

RECLASSIFICATION

»♦ 2 «

also died in 1951. Inmate says hie now has two living brothers, but has had ’ 
no contact with either oS them for a considerable time. He claims to have 
completed eighth‘grade in public school. In February 191.5 hie was comited 
to St. Charles for stealing auto tiees, appaaently escaped twice, and it 
seems to have been during an escape from that institution that he enlisted 
in the Marines O May 1916. He was meeically discharged from the Marines 
in May 1917. In Appil 191.8 hie was cormlitted to Pontiac under one year 
sentence for larceny. In June 1921 hie was commtted to Leavenworth under 
5 year sentence Sor alt^ng and passing government obligators. In 
September 1927 hie was sentenced to a six month term i.n the Chicago House _
of Coorection for burglary. In Jung 1929 he was sentenced to a 1-15 year ’
term, at Folsom Sor burglary, and was paroled in December 1931. As records- 
indicate, it was in November 1934 that he was originally committed to Joliet 
under his present 1-Life sentance, and his only pfriLoi in the free crmunity 
since have been his recent parole period and one earlier parole foom December 
1944 un^1 June 1946, during which he worked at the Hines VA Hoopptal part of the.time and was even^uaiy involved in another burglary. His civile . 
work history has thus been extremely i.reegular and casual. In previous in­
tervOws inmate has stated that he was married in 1932 and was later divorced, 
but hie now denies that hie was ever married and says this was a common-law 
at^hirnent. Leisure accivitees have centered primarily around! drinking.
Inmate nw has ^ effective comnunnty attachments. '

PERSONALITY Phhsscally inmate is an. aging individual who- is ap- '
parently somewhat har’d of hearing, and hie gives a 

h-story of ch^nic ear trouble dating from his Marine service i.n 1916-17. 
He has rfcfivfd partial disability compensation for a considerable number of 
ye^? and apparently is ffa’SnL ^ giving a history of t°° satisaacoory 
hea^h be^uae.he feels that i;hiLp maight possible be reduced or cut off. 
SeVir?^psrchouifriC indicated superior intelligince, bu his
p^sen i’frciirmps suggest thathe is fnnctloning on a considerably- lower ; .level. Te]uuprauienalry he is a rather beaten, prisonized individual who 
haS<„ern.i:b:rrCffiafeLunch.oS.hi? ^^ and who haana goals ot WMsrurtiv. .
bbbbbT. He. bs been tinned toward heavy <diinkiIg when mrt incarcerated 
ami a?]?pa’enily this was a probeem during his recent parolee period even bfSrie 
he if!'rile involLved in ^re serious ■virlatronp. In present interveww he 
attempts i;r create as much sympathy for hiuselS as possible, professes in- 
n^r^e oS any pf3r^>r3 wrong-doing, and claims to know nothing of the various 
p criLuinr1 parges fri which hie was under investigation. He now impresses 

us as On esspeiiarlr dependent, iistituiOinrlieed person who is unable to 
rvridJmv°iriuemtLi■i.Cii■ulir1 activity in the free, crmunity, and Bor whom 
any hrpr of satisfactory adjustment now seems remote. ' ■
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A STATE OF ILLINOIS A
’ -'DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETYW

' DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST
' ' ’ ' . ’ MENARD D. D.UNIT

' CLASSIFICATION REPORT , . .
Menard #2.5261 '________

Name: GAWRON, John Age: . . Admitted:

Crime: ' Sentence:

1. Transter. .
2. Ciassificaiion
3. Recommendations 

CDASsIF'iCAi'ION: - 

adequate persomaity 

RECOMMENDATIONS;

‘work assignment.

. RECLASSIFICATION . .

*♦ 3 ( •

Group III. Without psychosis or mental defect. -Adult 
unimprovable offender. Superior intellietnce. It- 

with alcoholic tendencies. Highly guarded prognosis.

Menard general division. Maximum security seems ad­
visable for tne present. Light routine unskiieed

inNa -
R. H. C-roff (Member) 
Cllssificltttn Bon’d.
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Dat.es of Contact

Titles and File #s on which contacted

Purpose and results of contact
□ NEGATIVE ft

[^POSITIVE 
□ STATISTIC

E^ffriOomiant certiiied that he has 
furnished all inOomiatinn obtaneed 
by him si.nce last contact.

ra-d-

Eor

re
Rating

✓m

indexudZ

Coverage

Gen.

1968
FBl^SPRINGFIELD

TO
41/- a’1
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*T^

PI SPRNGELL

KAN CITY

PM URGENT 5/9/68 PHM

TO DIRECTOR AA-3RRM, MEMPHIS. SPRINGFIELD

MJRKIN

WHO RA!

street;

FROM KANSAS CITY

RELIEVE SURJECT IN EIFTW’INE

IN PEORIA COULD FURNISH NO

THE M.AND M TA ;ro in

LILE, KANSAS CITY

/t-760 1P

KS., ADVISED THIS LATE THAT HE

L

FRANKLIN AND GLENDALE

DATED A WOMAN KNOWN ONLY AS RUSTY,

AN ALLEY BETWEEN

HER PERTINENT

INFORMATION REGARD/NG RUSTY OTHER THAN SHE H.

PRODUCED A LOCK OF HER HAIR HF WAS

REMEMBERS MAN RUNG CALLED RAY AND

ANSWERS DESCRIPT^N OF SUBJECT*

identify rusty,

CITY WILL CONDICT INVESTIGATION AT

RED HAIR. STATED'

PEORIA, ILL., ATTEMPT TO

FOUR ZERO TWO I. MEL UROE, PEORIA, WOULD

FIRST HOWEVER, AFTER A FEW DRINKS

KNOW HER COMPLETE IDENTITY. LILI SAW INDIVIDUAL- RELIEVED TO RE

thirtleirst AND TROOST,IDENTICAL. TO/SUBJECT IN PEACOCK TAVER

KANSAS CITY,' MO., APPROXIMAELLY ONE YEAR AGO. THIS MAN IN

TAVERN DENIED KNOWING LILE AT

HF ADMITTED KNOWING RUSTY AND

CARRYING IN HIS WALLET. LILI

. STATES HF GENERALLY

SPRINGFIFLD AT

regarding SUBJECT

PRACOCK TAVERN REGARDING SUBJECT

P

END'

MAL

44.5/ - ^^

EBI SPROGFLD
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FBI SPENGELD

EEI kan city

mo
TO DIRECTOR 44-2RR6J, MEMPHIS, SPRINGFIELD

MJ IRKIN

FELIEELDsSRREECT IN FIETYNINE DATIL A WOMAN KNOWN ONLY AS RUSTY,

WHO RAN THF M AND M TAVERN IN AN ALLEY BETWEEN FRANKLIN AND GLENDALE

other pertinentCOJLD FURNISH NO
I

PM URGENT 5/9/68 PHM

FROM KANSAS CITY aa-760 1P

DALE LILI, KANSAS CITY, KS., ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE

STREETS IN PEORIA, ILL. LILI

information regarding rusty other than shf had RED HAIR. STATED

RUEND ROBERT BLOOD, FOUR ZERO TWO I. MELBOURNE, PEORIA, WOULD 2

KNOW HER COMPLETE IDENTITY. ) LILI SAW INDIVIDUAL RELIEVED TO BE

IDENTICAL TO SUBJECT IN PEACOCK TAVERN, THIRTYFIRST ANIL TROOST*

KANSAS CITY, MO., APPEOXIMAEEYY ONE YEAR AGO. THIS MAN IN

TAVERN DENIED KNOWING LILI AT FIRST HOWEVER, after A FEW drinks

HE ADMITTED KNOWING RUSTY AND
#i

PRODUCED. A L.OCK OF HER HAIR HE WAS

CARRYING IN his WALLET. LILI REMEMBERS MAN BEING CALLED RAY AND

STATES HF GENERALLY ANSWERS DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT

SPRINGFIELD AT PEORIA, ILL.# ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RUSTY,

wgarding subject KANSAS CITY WILL CONDUCT INEESTIATTINN At

P

END

MAL

PEACOCK TAVERN REGARDING SUBJECT.

77

■r^

SEARCHED 

SERIALIZE
$

FBI SPRNGFLB
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FBI- INDAPOLS

FBI SPRNGFLD

201PM URGENT 5/9/68 MAL

TO

FROM

^^^’PK!?*!'.

CHICAGO, INDIANAPOLIS, AND ST. LOUIES

SPRINGFIEDD (44-561)

MURK IN

RE MY TEL THIS DATE

RE JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN, AKA

■1

1

' IAUSTIN'S BROTHER, CHARLES, LOCATED AND INTERVIWWED,

ILLINOIS, AND WAS IO RECEIPT OF LETTER MAY 

two
WITH RETURN ADDRESS, TWO ZERO/THRgE"WARREN

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. CHARLES AUSTIN WAS NOT

BROTHER IS EMPLOYED

CHARLES AUSTIN INTERVEEEED RE SUB^CT RAY A.ND SHOWN

PHOTOGFAPPH OF RAY BUT ADVISED HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH

NOR HAD HE EVER HEARD HIS BROTHER MENTION SUBJECT

SEVEN FROM A

BOULEVARD,

SURE IF HIS

WAVERLY,

£

IN

SUBJECT

CHICAGO LOCATE AND INTERVEEE JOSEPH ELMER SUSTlN FOR ANY

INFORMATION RE SUBJECT RAY

COPIES MAILED MEMPHIS AND

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END

CORRECTOON LINE ELEVEN SEVENTH 
ENID

OJS
JJRFBI ST LOUIS

CORRECTION LINE 
FBI INDAPOLS ,

JJR

FBI ST LOUIS

KANSALS CITY

WORD SHOULD BE 
end ~

^ 11, WD T

AUSSBRCHID., 
SERIALIZED. 
INDEXED™ 
FIL.ED_ ana|

AUSTIN

EOM

' -’ ■.iidi-«.^lf^.'i‘{l<iiFBI Wt-#
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J<sitK^W

Aim

SAC, ST. LOUIS

FROM? SAC, SPRIWFENLD (44-581) -P-

SUBJECT: MUMdH 
CR

00: MEMPHIS ' ' . : -

Correspondence^records, 'Menad State Paitentiary,
Menard, Illinois, reveal the fQllwriag eorresjKiideitss of
Safest1® brother®, JOHN LAERY RYAN and JERRY WILLIAM BYAN:

JOHN: RALPH HOWARD, Indianapolis Indiana
; (No address given) • ,

JERRY: PAT WITT, 3971 Wetrni n no ter, St. Louis,
■ • Missouri- ■ • ' ■

RUBY DOBYNS, 3971 Weini-Mam, St. Louis, 7 ;
Missouri . V ■■■'■ '''^v
J-SWY LANCASTER 4431 Wth 19th,, St^^M'-'uf

; Louis, Missouri • _ „ ■ ;

St. Louis and lndianapolis are requested to att^pt
to locate and intewlw above indivrdUMls concerning any ?-.- <-^ 
information they might p^ssiby have regarding subject- •

- JAMES EARL RAY.

3 - St. Louis 1 - Chic-ago /info)
2 - Indianapo is .• - ■ <’X . -;t;
r - HamM< (noo) . \
2\ Springfield- (44-561) , . . >. . 1 . • . c,;'’ ^

SEAPKHED.- 
SERIALIZED. 
|h®8(ED..„,
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FBI

Date: May 7, 19618
Transmit the following in -------------------------------------- ——--------------------- ——-------------------------—

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ____________________ ___________
(Priority)

To: All SACs and LEGATs
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
OO: MEMPHE (44-1987)

The Bureau has desigiatted Memphis as office of origin in this casse.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case 
must be handled within 24 hours. The .Atlanta,, Birmingham, Chicago), Houston, 
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Oceans, St. Louis, and Springfield 
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date m report form, 
not as an insert;. At such time as the amount of investigation m these field 
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advfee the Bureau and 
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB

All other offices will record the results in appropriate foam and 
transmit 15 copies of each t;o th.e office of origin for inclusion m reports 
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such 
area warranting submission of individual report;, do so and advise the Bureau 
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be 
disseminated in letterhead! memorandum form suitable for dissemnlation. Any 
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is t:o be set forth in the 
administrative section of your transmittal communication. L^k-alkes and 
other leads resoived and reported by cablegram or ot;her communication need ■ 
not be ^reported as copies of these communications we being forwarded office 
of origin by t:he Bureau for administrative handling of the case. *

• ARMED AND DANGrElRlOUS/ .
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. FBI

. Date: May 7, 1968
Transmitt the following in -------------------------- i------------ --------- -- ---------------- -----------------------------

(Type »n piannUxi or code)

Via AIRTEL_______________________________________________  
(Priority)

All SACs and LEGATs

Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
OO: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads to this Top Ten Fugitive ca.se 
must be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham-, Chicago, Houston, 
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield 
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form, 
not as an insert;. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field 
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advise the Bureau and 
office of origto that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and 
transmit 15 copies of each t:o the office of origto for inclusion in reports 
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such 
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advi.se the Bureau 
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be 
disseminated in letterheEdi memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any 
admiin.strativl data which cannot be disseminated i.s to be set forth in. the 
administrative section of your transmittal comm.uniLcatlon. Look-alikes and 
other l.eads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communicatoni need 
not be rereported as copi.es of these communicatiolss are being forwarded offi.ce 
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

Sent Via

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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6/1/68

MiMasl

■ A jramary of mvMgatM
tsi e hltasi ■ '

M» dated 423 and s/V«a,

conducted at Mates is

■ in 5608, JOHN c. M8H8N was Located at his place 
of' .woymMfe the Tenant ManoPiate Company# 1900 a. . Wray .
Stree^Bailas, Recurds of that csompany as furnished by 
Stew MARGARITY HOSE-, Personnel Department,, reflected that 
IMM bas boss .employed by that company- as a printer sfce 
'4W68, with his residence whom is 3008 Malt.Rd-L. Theatea 
Expressly, M^Wtd PNMMiMt records of the above company ' 
also refected that NEXTERI wstsned an injury while on duty 
on 42269, and at , that time be: gave the above, address.

the 3/6/89, w ti I at the Texas
^Co^mipany ^soeca^B^Ow

on 3/3105, by way of Overhound Bas, directly to Balias, 
with an opprMMk 2hear Wover at SR* Lous, Kimseu 
the wee date* Be stated that be arrived Ballas early on ■

Newpha (44-1007)

(10)

SEARCHED...

SERIALIZED..
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' by the «a«n of EDDN CHARTED, who Ites at »se4. ®Mait R. L. 
Thorotes Freeway HK&M stated that before leaving. Chicago .
he - lived at hit hoiment and worked for the Bey-Print Congas ' - 
No stated that While is Chicago he was a member of the American 
Waxi Party W and plans to continue like membership with the 
AND by paying his dues to the AME headquarters in ArlWSi, 
Virginia. rEpSER further stated -that he does not plan to ' 
contact any . of the IMP members in Bailes, Teams, since has is 
becausiMg iMective is the ABP Ms# or he to getting married . 
shortly to a Dallas girl by the rn of CHARLES harres, who 
■ware® at the Ones Ma Betting CWW« BtlM* Than®.

. ISMt. them'■stated, that — 4/1/88, be obtained a can- • • 
structon, job through his Mm® M CRAPIMk with the 
Legay Rebars Construction Company* 4931 MissioM Street, Dallam* 
Temas. .No started that has worked coniMmowsiy at this construction 
company with MW CgMTINP Wt* cpproWmamiy 4/W8® at 
which time -lot left that company-because he did not- Ike w« - 
structoM work." W3SM stated that be them began working for 
the Tenant HaMsplatS. Company se dAO/l® and W been se employed 
$ the present date, . . • .

. . MUDSHER than started that in regard to the muder of , 
MARTER kEBB KING, J® be does not «wdl over mating any threats 
egatnst the lfe of Kills, Mm j elem be is a member of the 
A be does Mot agree at all with the joleyes - Mowed by 
KIRS or his smSmo^ a stated, however, that as a member of 
the AND he .deep-Nextbelieve iM woeMaw and the present policy of 
the AND is against physical veleMce.- -

MSRM is described Am while mile; bears 3/6/40, at 
Chicago., mnois gP0y| 145 Ml, JeMM Service No. 
11-10.40-55 (CleaMfes •• 1-p aMth the Renter, Hinos Bewtive 
Service Poardh - lies eyes, blend hair.

HERTEER stated 'that since Ave. is gettMg marred in the 
moss future, he plans to stay in the Dallas more and purchase - 
a house and became innetiw in the AMP.

No further stated that Mr. LEBOT SMBERTS or his foreoe, 
BILL DAVIDSON, would veMerb for bis sheMwris from 4/1 to tM® 

as SW, Mr. PILL PAWNS® Formus with the Larey 
Renerts .CoMsoMon Company MMh advised SEA JAINS W. ANDERSON 
that his yayrol records reflect that JOHN c. MED13ER was employed

#
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FROM

subject:

was

, NO. 10
jI-KN 

,rt (41 CFR) 10I-U.5 ^

NITED STATES GOVERNMIENTT

Memorandum
SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SA LARRY W. GREEN P

MURKIN

date: 5/7/68

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY
inteiveewel April 30

1013 Mainftreet, Highland, Ill.iniis 
T968, Concern:ing her knowledge /

of possible association with the .subject, JAMES EARL KAY

JUDITH RAY, stated/that her husband, CECIL RAY 
is at the present time separated foom her al-hhouglTThe Ve-

has

not lii■ircel<> She staeed tha/ there is a state warran 
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the
Attorney's Office at Idwearisxlle, Illinois, chargin 
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which sh

tates 
her

JUDITH RAY statel that it is her understating fo6m the 
States Attomey’s Office At Idweadisrlle, Ilinnois, that her 
husband may have recentli moved to Wisconsin, in order t;o 
escape the warrant outstanding against"him In the State of 
Umnois.

However, she stated that his locatoon, if he 
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further 

■ stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY • . 
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandlaia, 
Illinois, with some of his delatives. She stated that she 
has on several occasions contacted relatiees of her husband 
i.n Vandalism but they have d'e:0used to help her locate her 
husband. She related that it is her belief t:hat the relatives 
k^ow the !ocati<)n of her husband but refuse to cooperate 
with her in imdmg him and they know the warrant will be 

■ issued against him. '

____ Mrs. RAY stated that she does not: know of any 
^s^ia^on which her husband may have had with t:he subject

. but sal.l he could have assic:lat;el withhim before their m 
in 1955 and may have associated sometmme siince then wi

/^xin Alton, Ilimois

®!0-10*

LWG:sjs
2)

(44-561)

riage

Can («Rl0bert)Z
Buy U.S. Sav/ngs Bondes Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan/^&^

SERAUZED^......Fli.^..

MAW 7 1968
FBI-springhldd

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1 44-561.

She stated that approximately 11 years ago, 
she and her husband resided in t downtown apartment in 
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for apprOximateyy '
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her 
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drink 
in tie apartment or play cards and he never iiintlfiei 
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never. 
inquired as to th^Lr identity and would not be familiar 
with the name JAMES EARL RAY.

• , ,Mrs- RAY stated that-her husband is we 11 known
i•e the.Vanadlia, Ilinoois area in that he was raised ie . 
t^t City. She stated that her husband's relatives all 
1^ in VandaliEi and they possibly may know the present 
whereabouts of her husband.

She stated that she is anxious to learn the 
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will coopertt;i 
w’th FBL ^ any way possible in determining. his locatoon.
She itttei thtt it is her belief if anyone knows his . 
preiint whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in 
Vanddlia. -

. It is her belief that his rela^ees there may be protecting his present address. .

She stated t^t a member of the family most likely 
tojnow h^iJta^riii,WLLl.be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph 
Street, V<..neitlt, Ilinoois. She stated that a brother of her ' 
husband, LARRY RAYS also resides in Vanna^, Il.linois, but ’ I 
his address is unknown.

" - Aether brother,. STANLEY RAY resadei in Vira, 
Illinols, and both parents of her husband are aecetiea. v

. ' Ms. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLS is a close .
ir^nd of her hus^^ and may possibly know his present where- 
^boj.sk S™!^ t^t.^ is the owner of Metzgers Tavern, , VandsQia, Hinons, and the exact address is unknown t;o her. 1

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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She- further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who 
is the owner of a Mooil Station in Vandalia, which 
station is located at the JunctOon of the Old Highway 
and tie New Super Highway may possibly know her husband’s 
present whereabouts in that her husband has worked 

.for him foom time to time. .

Mis. RAY stated t:hat she knows very little about 
her husband’s associates and that he would be t;hie one 
to con-tact concerning them. She further stated that 
she kne™ very litie of her husband’s family background 
before they were married and there may be some associaees 
at that time that she is unfamiliar with.

Aborts,

- 3 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1062 EDITItti 
GSA FPMR (4! CFR) 101-11.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT!1

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIEDD (44-561) date: 5/7/68

from : 
SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

subject:
MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/618.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main Street„ Highland, Illinois 
was ineerveewed April 30, 1968, codctrding her knowledge /
of possible associatnon with the,subjoct, JAMES EARL RAY. /

JUDITH RAY, statec/that her husband, CECIL rAY, 
is at the present time separated foom her although"‘~they /re 
not divorced. She stated tha/ there i.s a state warrant/ 
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the/States 
Attorney's Office at Idweardsrile, Ilinnois, chargWher 
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which she^nas.
JUDIE TH RAY stated that it is her uddtrstanddng fra the 
States Attorney's Office At Elwerrlsrlle, Illinois, that her 
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in oilei to 
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of 
Umnois.

However, she stated that his locatoon, f he 
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further 
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but i.s instead •lVlnnn in Vanddlia, 
Illinois, with some of his ielltrves. She stated that she 
has on several occasions contacted ielltrees of her husband 
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her 
husband. She related that it i.s her belief that the reHataves 
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate 
with her in fdnddng him and they know the warrant will be 
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any 
associatoon which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associaedd withhim before their marriage
in 1955 and : 

Alton
may have associaedd somdtimt since then with 
i, Ili.inois

(44-561) 
LWGjsjs

* (2)

50101108

Va-de^RUW
SEARCHED ... 

SERIAHW

Buy US. Savings Btmds Regularly/ on h Payroll Savings FllaSAC ^S /i
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’. . ;She stated that approximately 11 years ago,
she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in • 
Alton, ILliooSs, and they resided there for approximately 
3 years. She stated that during.their stay in Alton, her

• husband brought numerous frennds home with ..him Iso drink . 
in tie apartment or play cards and he never identified

-any;of..these -persons with him. She state d that she never 
-inquieed as to their' identity and would, not be familiar 
with the name JAMES EARL RAY. ’ ’ . ,

. Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is welliknown
in thv Vanddlia-, Illii0Ss area in that he was raised in 
tha-i'Clty;- < .She stated''that her husband^J.relati^s ,all .

. lire in Vandalia* and; they possibly may know the present - 
whereabouts ofher husband. . ; *

• She stated that she is anxious • to "learn the
present whi,eabou•?. of her husband’and that she will cooperate 
with ^V FB in any way possible in determining his location. 
She staid that it is- her belief if anyone knows his - 
present whereabouts, it will- be a member of his .family, in , 

- Vandalia;\ < a = 1 ■

v . It is. her .belief that hiS relatives there may.: ;
be protecting his present address.

/ - She stated that a member of the’ family most likely
. to-know his .address-will be CI^ESRT RAY who lives on Randolph 

Street, Vanlalia, Iliinois. She stated that a brother of her 
husband,..-iLARRY RAY, also resides, in Vanddlia.•, Illinois', but ’ 

- his ^atidres® is unknown. , ?

. Another brother, -STANLEYRAY‘‘resMes in Vira, •
Il'inaois, and both parents of "her husband .are deceased.. y

\ Mrs. RAY silted that LEONARD' BOWLS is a close 
frinnd of ^.husband and may possibly know his present whore- 
abo^s:.. ^e.?^^ t^*.^ is tho owner. of Metzgers Tavern, . 
Vandal4a, Ilihwis, and the exact address is unknown to

' < her. • ' ■ ■ - • ■ • " ’ " : ■ . -

- 2 -

v
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She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who
iS J?e oWnef of^Moil Station, in Vanddaia, which
station is located at the junction of the Old Highway
and- the New Super Highway may .possibly know her husband’s 
present-whereabouts in.that her husband has worked - 
for him from time .to time. '

? . Mte» RAY stated that she knows very\littie about r . .
her husband’s associaees and ’that, he ..would be the one ..
.to contact concerning them, She:: further seated-that'.' - -
she knew very-little of her h^barni's family.EbackgrduHd ‘ ,
before they ^ere married and, there may be some associates - -
at thatEtmme that she is unfamiliar with. • / ,

A : LEADS (w/'serials 361 - 362

' 1 VanDAla— CoN^
OF CECK RAY. As, to. W/s whEREABOuTS so T^at .

HE Be LOCATEZ $ >nteR^^ SuJ

2. ^.ARDS;,VILLE - CONTACT STATENS ATTYSE 

OBCE FORANY 'iN^ RAY’S Wee

ABoutsa ■ - ■ ■ ■ : < ■ \ J J

■ : ' - . , ■ . - 3 -E ■ ■ E:E ' E - . A ■
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-361) L 57/18

SA LARKY W. GREEK P.

KURKIN

' . Re Bureau tel to SprngLelA, 42868. '

' JUDITH 8Arr^M1> Eoin Street^Highland, ■ IllioO^ • • / ’ ;
' WMnDMWweM ApjULso/1968, eone«raijg h*r knowledge - ■ . - '

' of poiiLble aiiiO;ia4;40n With the subject^ JAME# EARL DAY. . . ; ‘
: C J t

- ■ . . , J^ITH RAY^ stated thit her hasbaai, CECIL RAY, . .
;is at the present' time separated fom'her although they are; : •

. sot divorced.. She staed'-that 'there is a state-warrant ' - • .
' sutsOnding against her husband, CECIL, 'issued by the States . M

- . Attorney'e Oficefi.«^ Illioto, chargng heir " : . ,
■ hueband WLth Donsupporf of the 4.children Which-she has. - - ' - ■

■ JWITH RAY statfid that lt Ln her !launderstaDdlgi from the ‘
? States Attorney’s OfiieAt Edwajndeille. Illijois, that her .

' ■ husband may have recently' moved-to VLscwnsls, in order to , ■ ■ • ■ . .
' epcape the warrant outsnasdlDg agawstHsu-lD the’ State .«f ' ■

■ ' IHSoH. ' r

However, |h*>Med that.Majojat:^, if'^e.' - . '
. has waved to WiLsconB-l-n, is wakmwn to:her. ■ She further-' - - .

■ . stated that it 'is--her'b^ief^tha-t' her -husbaud-.CECIL RAY .
. has not moved to Win^bb rhum-instead. iViRg/iM vahMa<-' ■ .' -

' - Hino is, with mome of his leanves.. Sbes-tatedthat who 
bas on several;.wMalLb«ll contacted- reatitesi'.of -her- humband ’ i . '

. in Vandaia but they^fcave reshsed to" help her iteawher • ; /
. . hutbend. 'She reared that it is her belief that the relatle€l ' .

. , knew the Location or her husband but refuse to cooperate - . -
- ' - with her LU fiidng him and- they know the warrant will be - -

tosued against him. V ' ' . :./

■ Mrs. RAY sWed that she does 'not kwae of’ any -
• asswiaUon which her -husband may have had with the subject

' ( bat said the could have ’associaiied-v wthhla before -their , marriage. • ■' - i • 
id 1933 and myhave assoc fated s^llMV-JhenJw.tb
hm la Altvn, IlliO>S'. - . /T”

2;-HL. (44-361) ' ’

. up'
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SI 44-561

. . She stated that (approximately ll years ago.
she and her husband resid-ed in a downtown apartment • in .
A1tOn*„ n■■iBos, and they aesd-ed thsie for appraximLtely 
3 yea^'v She stated that during their stay in Alton, her 
hssbaad brought nunereusB frindsi home With his to drink 
inthe spartaeot or pay cards and he never identifid 
aSLoLres*  persw“ with hm She state d that she never i.^1!. as to their identity and would not be familiar 
with the name JAMES EARL RAY.

* Mrs. RAY s^ttd that LEONARD BOWLS is a clcse
2JS: ofJJerJUsband. and .may posibly know his present Where- 
ab°U5s.: ’ She stated,, that-.be-. is ' the. Ownerof'MHdBer*' Tavern. *' 
Vandalia, IlLlois, and theexacfaddress is UBtaownto ‘ .
her.

. M8' RAY stated that her husband is wellkncwn 
inthe Vanalia, Hl north area in that be was raised in 
that City' - She steed that her husbunTs relaties? all 
JAW.in VaMlalil and they .pots ibly may know the payment - ; -
whereabouts of heir husband. ' -

She sued that she is anxious t® learn the ■ . - ' .
'pri®itlLW^iaboU■ts of her husband and that shum31! cOo•el^ti i n H* 
withdhe-.FBLin any,way possible in deteimininir-his location-. 
She stated-.that it is her belief if .anyone knMHshis' ' :

-EesRJ' wheeaibeits, it oil! be. a aember af his fniii io ' - - •
va■dl*li.

■ ' It is her Mlief that his\Ielatii<ilS» thee may - -
be protecting his present address. ■ '

She stated that->'■ member. O^ihe'-iamily 'm^ .
to know his:address wiM be GILBERT RAY WhO lies en Randolph / 
Sreetj V?1^11**̂ 11^^ She staW'lhat a brother.of. her?^

. ftsbasSkJARRY-’RAY*  .aMosle®de® Jn w^ b«t.
Ms address -is^imown. \av/ a ^/O/v’

Another ■**oh«^ t -Stanley:RAY■‘«e®dfc®i^^^ :
Iiliols, and both parents of her husband are deceased!■
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k«r •

She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who
.L!1® owne^T of* .Mob! Station in Vainialia, which 
station is located at the jmctdon of the Old Highway • 
and the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's 
present whereabouts' in that her husbandhas worked for him fir on time to time.

Ms. RAY stated that she knows very little abouts“e -nows »«y au°u
her ^usband.s associates and that he wold be the . one 
to co-nta-et: concerning them. She furtier stated that 
2g .knavery !*We of her husband’s fam.l.y background 
before they.-^ere. married- and' there may be some associates 
at that time thatsheisunfamiliarwith.

3
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-*(« CFR) 101-11.5

>NITED STAT'ES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) late: 5/7/68

FROM : • .
■ SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

subject: ’
MURKIN /

'’ Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

-~~ JULim RAY, 1013 Main Street, Highland, Illinois/ 
\ was interveewel April 30, 1968, concerning her knowledge /

of possible associatoon with the^subject, JAMES EARL RAY. y 

JULTHI RAY, stated/that her husband, CIICLRAy, 
l.s at the present time separated foom her alhhuugh'^tKe-y-/^ 
not divorced. She stated that there i.s a state warrant/ 
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the/States 
Attorney's Office at IdweaddSrlle, Ilinoois, chargi)/her 
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children.which she^has. 
JULITH RAY stated that it is her understandnng from the 
States Attorney's Office At Idwerrlsrlle, Illinois, that her 
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in °rder to 
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of 
Illinois.

However, she stated that his locatoon, if he 
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further 
stated that it is her belief that her husband’ CECIL RAY 
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead lVlinn in Vandalia, 
IIIOooss, with some of his xelatrves. She stated that she 
has on several occasions contaceed lelatrees of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her . ■
husband. She related that it is her belief that the xelatvves 
know the locatoon of her husband but refuse to cooperate 
with her in fnndnng him and they know the warrant will be 
issued against him.

■ Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any
association which her husband may have had with the sublet 
but said he ‘‘ ‘ "could have associaedd withhmm before their marriage
in 1955 and 
him . in Alton

may have associated sometime 
, Illinois

_ (44-561)
LWG:sjs

2)

since then with -
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She stated that approximately il years ago,, 
she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in ■
Alton, Iliinois, and they resided there for approximately ' 
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her 
husband brought numerous frennds home with him to drink 
i.n the apartment or play cards and he never iientifeei 
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never 
in'quieed as to their- identity and would .not be familiar ‘
with the name JAMES EARL RAY. ..... : . ' '

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknown 
. i.n the Vanndlia, Iliinoii area i.n that he was ratsed in 
that City. She staeed that her husband's relatiees all 
live in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present 
whereabouts of her husband. ,

She stated that she is anxious to learn the 
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperate 
with the FBI in any way possible in .determining his locatonn. 
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his 
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in 
Vandalia. - . . .

It is her belief t;hat his relatiees there may 
be protecting his present address.

.. ' She stated that a member of the family most likely
t;o know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph 
Street, Vanddlia, Iliinnii. She stated that a brother of her 
husband, LARRY RAY, also resddes in Vanndaia, Ili.inoii, but 
his address is unknown. .

_ _ Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides i.n Vira, .
ninois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

' ■ ' • ■ Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLS is a cln>se
freend of her husband and may possibly know hi.s present where­
abouts: She s-tated that he’is the owner of Metzgers Tavern, 
Vandalia, Iliinnii, and the exact address i.s unknown to 
her. . .

- 2 -
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